BALL SCREW SUPPORT UNIT




[tems Part Name Quantity

1 Support Unit 1
2 Bearing 1set
3 Holding lid 1
4 Speacer ring 2
5 Seal 2
6 Locking nut 1set
Surface treatment / Black Oxide
4-OX QY
(L2) 13
4-9d2
O |
3
& [ e
L1 _
A-A B
Sectional View
Unit : mm
b h )
Model d1 L(L1|L2|L3|B |H +0.02]+0.02 BT\ HI|E | P |C1|[C2|d2| X | Y | Z |[M|T]|G/| Weight
NO. (Kgs)
BK10| 10 |25| 5 [29.5| 5 | 60| 39| 30 22 | 341|325 15|/ 46| 13| 6 |5.5(6.6/10.8) 5 |M3|16(15| 0.4
BK12| 12 |25| 5 [29.5| 5 | 60| 43| 30 25 | 341|325/ 18| 46| 13| 6 |5.5(6.6/10.8/ 1.5|M4 19| 18| 0.41
BK15| 15 |27| 6 [ 32| 6 | 70| 48| 35 28 (40| 38|18| 54| 15| 6 |5.5(6.6/ 11 [6.5|M4|22|18| 0.58
BK17| 17 |35| 9 | 44| 7 | 86| 64| 43 39 (50| 55|28|68(19| 8 |6.6/ 9| 14 [8.6|M4|24|30| 1.3
BK20| 20 |35| 8 | 43| 8 | 88| 60| 44 34 [52|50|22|70(19| 8 |6.6/ 9| 14 [85|M4|30(24| 1.2
BK25| 25 |42| 12| 54| 9 |106| 80| 53 48 (64| 70|33\ 85(22(10] 9 (11 17| 11|M6|35|37| 2.35
BK30| 30 |45| 14| 61| 9 |128| 89| 64 51 | 76| 78 133|102 23| 11|(11| 14| 20 | 13|M6|40|37| 3.33

BK35| 35 |50( 14| 67| 12|140[{ 96| 70 | 52 | 88| 79 |35|114/26(12|11|14| 20 | 13|M6|50|37| 4.4

BK40| 40 |61 18| 76| 15|160/110[ 80 | 60 |100] 90 |37|130/33|14|14(18| 26 |17.5 M6 (50| 43| 6.8




Items Part Name Quantity

1

Support Unit

2 Bearing 1pcs
3 C Circlip 1
Surface treatment / Black Oxide
Bl
229X @Y z A
/\ / \ ra
]#A
B
A / TN
G N N A )
Y / | = NS |
i 1T
I |
\ V)
N
y Y . '
oo —
L A b
A-A P
Sectional View B
Unit : mm
Model Ll |H | P | P g1 |Hi|E|P|d|X]|Y]|Z| Beering Weight
NO. di *0.02|+0.02 Type C Circlip (Kes)
BF10 8 20| 60| 39| 30 22 34 |325| 15| 46 | b.b | 6.6|10.8/ b 608Z2Z S08 0.3
BF12 10 20| 60| 43| 30 25 34 |325| 18| 46 | b.b | 6.6 |10.8| 1.6 | 6000ZZ S10 0.3
BF15 15 20| 70| 48 | 35 28 40 | 38 | 18| b4 | 5.5 | 6.6 11 | 6.5 | 600222 S156 0.4
BF17 17 23| 86| 64 | 43 39 b0 | 55 | 28| 68| 6.6 | 9 14 | 8.5 | 6203ZZ S17 0.75
BF20 20 26 | 88| 60 | 44 34 52 | 50 | 22| 70| 6.6 | 9 14 | 8.5 | 6004ZZ S20 0.76
BF20H | 20 | 26 | 88| 74| 44 48 52 | 64 - 70 - 9 14 | 8.6 | 600472 S20 1.02
BF25 25 [ 30(106| 80 | b3 48 | 64 | 70 | 33 | 85 9 111171 11| 6205Z2Z S25 1.43
SF25 25 321128| 89 | 64 51 76 | 78 - 1102| - 14| 20| 13 | 620522 S25 -
BF30 30 32 1128| 89 | 64 51 76 | 78 | 33 (102 11 14| 20| 13| 6206ZZ S30 1.94
BF35 35 321140| 96| 70 52 88 | 79 | 35 (114 11 14| 20| 13| 6207Z2Z S35 2.25
SF40 40 321|140 96| 70 52 88 | 79 - (114 - 14| 20| 13 | 6208ZZ S40 -
BF40 40 37 |160|1110| 80 60 | 100| 90 | 37 |130| 14 | 18 | 26 |17.5| 6208ZZ S40 3.3




Items Part Name Quantity
1 Support Unit 1
2 Bearing 1set
3 Holding lid 1
4 Speacer ring 2
5 Seal 1
6 Locking nut 1set

Surface treatment / Black Oxide

ASSEMBLE METHOD

L (L1)

ofel

T1 E

ASSEMBLE METHOD

Unit : mm

Model L |H F| E| Dgs | A |PCD| B X|Y[Z|M[ T |weight

No. | 9 L1 T1 L2 T2 (Kes)
-0.007

FKO5| &5 |16.5 6/10.518.5 20 . | 34| 26| 26| 65| 35| 5 | 3 |34|65) 4 M3| 11)0.08
-0.007

FKOB| 6 | 20| 7| 18} 22/ 22 | 36| 28| 28| 55| 35| 6.5 | 45 |3.4|65) 4 M3| 12| 0.1
-0.007

FKO8| 8 | 23| 9| 14| 26/28 4335|835 7 | 4 | 8 | 5 |34/65 4 M3| 14)0.15




Items Part Name Quantity
1 Support Unit 1
2 Bearing 1set
3 Holding lid 1
4 Speacer ring 2
5 2
Seal Surface treatment / Black Oxide
6 Locking nut 1set
Z
- L2 - L L L1
F F__H
- -
A
— A
© Ué
S o
( o)
» E T1 E
B A
ASSEMBLE METHOD ASSEMBLE METHOD
Unit : mm
Model LIH|F| E| Dg6 |A|PCD|B A BIx| Y [z|M]|T| G | weight
NO. di L1 T1 L2 T2 (Kgs)
-0.009
FK10 10 |27/10/17| 29.5 34_0 025 52| 42 |42| 7.5 5 8.5 6 (45 8 |4 |M3|16( - 0.23
-0.009
FK12 12 |27/10/17| 29.5 35_0 025 54| 44 |44 7.5 5 8.5 6 (45 8 |4 |M4|19( - 0.25
-0.009
FK15 15 |32/15/17| 36 40_0 025 63| 50 |52| 10 6 12 8 |5.5| 9.5|6|M4|22 26 | 0.39
-0.009
FK17 17 |45(22123| 47 50_0 025 77| 62 |61 11 9 14 12 16.6/ 11 (10| M4|24(30.5| 0.81
-0.010
FK20 20 |52(22/30| 50 57_0 029 85| 70 |68 8 10 12 14 16.6/ 11 [10/M4|30| 34| 1.02
-0.010
FK25 25 |57/27/30| 59 53_0 029 98| 80 |79] 13 10 20 17 | 9| 15 (13| M5|35(39.5| 1.48
-0.010|11
FK30 30 |32/30|32| 61 75_0 029! 7 95 (93| 11 12 17 18 |11 17.5(15/ M6|40|46.5| 2.32




Items Part Name Quantity

1

Support Unit

2 Bearing 1pcs
3 C Circlip 1
Surface treatment / Black Oxide
—
] 4-PX QY z A
“F H T

Y

N\lH @
s

oy

DA
PCD
S

<Q_>
\
@D gb

—

i B A-A
Sectional View

Unit : mm
Model L | H F Dg6 A PCD B | X |Y | Z Bearing o Weight
NO. | d1 Type C Cirelip (Kes)
-0.007
FFO6| 6 10| 6 4 |22 0.02 36 28 28| 34| 65| 4 60627 S06 0.06
-0.007
FF10| 8 12 7 5 |28 0.02 43 35 35 3.4| 65| 4 60827 S08 0.1
-0.009
FF12| 10 | 16| 7 8 |34 0.025 52 42 42 | 45| 8 | 4 | 60002z S10 0.13
-0.009
FF15( 15 [ 17| 9 8 |40 0.025 63 50 52 | 55| 9.5| 5.5 | 600222 S15 0.2
-0.009
FF17| 17 | 20| 11| 9 |50 0.025 77 62 61|6.6| 11| 6.5| 620322 S17 0.33
-0.010
FF20( 20 [ 20| 11| 9 |57 0.029 85 70 68 | 6.6 11| 6.5 | 620422 S20 0.43
-0.010
FF25( 25 | 24 | 14| 10 |63 0.029 98 80 79| 9 | 14| 85| 62052z S25 0.66
-0.010
FF30| 30 | 27| 18| 9 |75 0.029 M7 95 93| 11 [ 17| 11| 620622 S30 1.03




Items Part Name Quantity
1 Support Unit 1
2 Bearing 1set
3 Holding lid 1
4 Speacer ring 2
5 Seal 1(2)
6 Locking nut 1
Surface treatment / Black Oxide
EK06,EKO8 N
(L2) 13 2-0X 2-M N O
- () T ¢
l@ﬁEI | .
[/ I ffl ! |
I &= I -
2 RER nmv ) AN
Kall T
| | | |
O bl |
5
@/ L1 L ‘; b
A-A 2 P
Sectional View
B
~n 2-M
EK10~EK20 ) o 20

B
(L2) _L3 —\ \ _B

T~
72
\._/

H1
.
©

—_—————

oz
047 Ny A -
@/ L]; ‘ @ Y ; <E ] Y .

B-B P
Sectional View B B o
=~ =
Unit : mm
Model | 4o | L L1 L2 |13 | B | H coozlsoozl BT [H1| P | x| Y |z |[M|T wein
EKO06 6 20 | 55| 22 | 35| 42 | 25 | 21 13 | 18| 20| 30|55|95| 11 (M3 | 12 |0.15
EKO8 | 8 [ 23| 7 | 26| 4 | 52|32 | 26| 17 |25 | 26|38 |6.6| 11| 12 |M3| 14 |0.26
EK10-1| 10 | 24 | 6 |295| 6 | 65 | 43 |325| 21 | 36| 20| 52|6.6| - | - [M3| 16 |0.45
EK10 | 10 [ 24 | 6 |295| 6 | 70 | 43 | 35 | 25 [ 36 |24 | 52| 9 | - | - [M3| 16 |0.45
EK12 | 12 [ 24 | 6 |295| 6 | 70 | 43 | 35 | 25 [ 36|24 | 52| 9 | - | - |M4| 19 |0.44
EK15 | 15 [ 26| 6 | 36 | 5 | 80 | 49 | 40 | 30 | 41 | 25| 60| 11| - | - |M4| 22 |0.56
EK20 | 20 [ 42 | 10 | 50 | 10 | 95 | 58 [475| 30 [ 56 | 25| 75| 11| - | - |M4 | 30| 1.34




tems Part Name Quantity
1 . 1
Support Unit
2 Bearing 1pcs
8 CCirclip 1
Surface treatment / Black Oxide
1
20X QY Z - B1 _
\ A
A \
\ 4 | | | :
| | | |
— | | | |
I I | |
1 T ] |
| | | :
' I T|< ] ]
LM = T T
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
/ ) | B | ! !
L le—
f————
P
A-A B =
Sectional View -t
Unit : mm
Model di L B H + 0b02 + 0h02 B1 H1 P X Y z Bearing .. Weight
NO. +0. +0. Type C Circlip (Kgs)
EF06 6 12| 42| 25| 21 13 18 20 (30(5.5/9.5/ 11| 606ZZ S06 0.1
EFO8 6 14 52| 32| 26 17 25 26 |38(6.6/11|12]| 606ZZ S06 0.15
EF10 8 20| 70( 43| 35 25 36 24 (52| 9| - | - 608727 S08 0.33
EF12 10 |20|70|43| 35 25 36 24 (52| 9| - | - | 6000Zz S10 0.32
EF15 15 | 20|80 49| 40 30 41 25 (60| 9| - | - 1| 6002ZZ S15 0.38
EF20| 20 |26|95|58| 47.5 30 56 25 [ 75|11 - | - | 6204ZZ S20 0.64




Surface treatment / Black Oxide

I
S| 1d|.1
N 4 Sk
l
|
(L ANZ) 1 |
L1 L
AK10~AK25
(L2) L3 P
% B
=
/ [tems Part Name Quantity
1 Support Unit 1
y 2 Bearing Iset
L1 g&]::% Cc2 3 Holding lid 1
r——
AK20~AK25 - 4 Speacer ring 2
A-A 5 Seal 2
Sectional View
6 Locking nut 1set
Unit : mm
b h .
er?gel d1 L|L1|{L2 |L3| B | H +0.02/+0.02 BI[HI| P | X |Y | Z|M|T]|C1|C2|C3| G V:l:ght
h gs)
AK10| 10 |24| 6 |29.5/ 6 | 70| 43| 35 26 |136|35| 52| 9 |14(11|M3|16]| -|-|-|20| 0.5
AK12| 12 |24| 6 |29.5/ 6 | 70| 43| 35 25 |136|35| 52| 9 | 1411 |M4[19]| - | -|-|20| 0.5
AK15| 15 |25|/ 6 | 36| 5|80| 49| 40 | 30 |41|140|/ 60| 11| 17|15 |M4|( 22| - | - | - | 21| 0.62
AK20| 20 |42|10| 50 |10| 95| 58| 47.5| 30 |56/45| 75| 11| 17| 15|M4 (| 3022|10| - | 24| 1.43
AK25| 25 |48|12| 59 |14|105| 68 | 52.5| 35 |66/25|/85| 11| - | - |M5| 35|30| 9|58| 24| 1.92




ltems Part Name Quantity
1 S . 1
upport Unit
2 Bearing 1pcs
CCirclip 1
Surface treatment / Black Oxide
2-PX DY Z Bl
\ A
feesg——
! \

A i i i i
| | | |
| | | |

/ i_T____T_'I I_T__ _T_'
N & N
] | | | |
—_— | | | |
=g ] |
| | | |
| | | I
q ) Y Y : ! ! !
L A
e B
A-A - b -
Sectional View P
et -]
[t B -
Unit : mm
Model d1 L B H +0b02 +0h02 B1 H1 P X Y Z Bearing Weight
NO. Bt Type C Circlip (Kgs)
AF10| 8 20| 70| 43| 35 25 36 35 | 52| 9 | 14| 11 60827 S08 0.36
AF12| 10 | 20| 70| 43| 35 25 36 35 |62 9 | 14| 11| 600027 S10 0.36
AF15| 15 | 20| 80| 49| 40 30 41 40 | 60| 9 | 14| 11| 600227 S15 0.44
AF20| 20 | 26| 95| b8 | 47.5| 30 56 45 | 75| 11| 17| 15| 620477 S20 0.73
AF25( 25 | 30| 105| 68 | b2.5| 35 66 25 | 86| 11 - - 620677 S25 0.95




NOTE




